

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

JEFFREY GLENN HUTCHINSON,

Capital Post Conviction Case

Appellant,

vs.

**Case No. SC08-99**

STATE OF FLORIDA,

L. C. Case No. 98-1382-CF

Appellee.

---

**INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

On Direct Appeal from a Final Order of the Circuit Court for the First Judicial Circuit, in and for Okaloosa County, Florida, that denied Hutchinson's Sworn Amended Motion for Post Conviction Relief filed pursuant to Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851.

---

CLYDE M. TAYLOR, JR.  
119 East Park Avenue  
Tallahassee, FL 32301  
Tel: 850.224.1191  
FX: 850.681.6362  
Fla. Bar No. 129747  
Court Appointed Registry  
Counsel for Appellant,  
Jeffrey Glenn Hutchinson

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>Subject</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
Table of Citations . . . . .	4-7
Preliminary Statement . . . . .	8-9
Statement of the Case and of the Facts . . . . .	.10-39
A. Nature of the Case . . . . .	10
B. Jurisdiction . . . . .	10
C. Course of the Proceedings . . . . .	10-18
D. Disposition in the Lower Tribunal . . . . .	.18
E. Statement of the Facts . . . . .	19-39
Summary of the Argument . . . . .	.40-42
Argument . . . . .	43-62

Issue I:

Did the trial court err in not finding defense counsel ineffective during the guilt/innocence phase of the trial for failing to present evidence that Mr. Hutchinson's voice was not on the 911 audio tape?

Issue II:

Did the trial court err in not finding trial counsel ineffective during the guilt/innocence phase of the trial for failing to introduce in evidence the nylon stocking found at the crime scene?

**Subject (cont.)**

**Pages**

Issue III:

Did the trial court err in summarily denying certain of the additional claims raised in the defendant’s Sworn Amended Motion for Post Conviction Relief?

Conclusion . . . . . 63, 64

Certificate of Service . . . . . 64

Certificate of Compliance . . . . . 65

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<b>Case Decisions</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000) . . . . .	14
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963) . . . . .	13
Cole v. State, 841 So. 2d 409 (Fla. 2003) . . . . .	51
Connor v. State, 979 So. 2d 852, 862 (Fla. 2007) . . . . .	60, 61
Cuyler v. Sullivan, 446 U.S. 335 (2003) . . . . .	60, 61
Foster v. State, 810 So. 2d 910 (Fla. 2002) . . . . .	55, 56
Giglio v. United States, 405 U.S. 150 (1972) . . . . .	13, 15
Happ v. State, 922 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 2005) . . . . .	44, 51
Heath v. State, 648 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 1994) . . . . .	44
Huff v. State, 622 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	15
Huggins v. State, 889 So. 2d 743 (Fla. 2004) . . . . .	59
Hutchinson v. State, 882 So. 2d 943 (Fla. 2004) . . . . .	11, 13, 20, 40, 45

<b>Cases (cont.)</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
Jennings v. State, 782 So. 2d 853 (Fla. 2001) . . . . .	53
Jimenez v. State, 789 So. 2d 1122 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001) . . . . .	60
Johnson v. State, 921 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 2005) . . . . .	44, 51, 53
Jones v. United States, 526 U.S. 227 (1999) . . . . .	14
Maxwell v. Wainwright, 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	44
McLin v. State, 827 So. 2d 948 (Fla. 2002) . . . . .	53, 55
Mickens v. Taylor, 535 U.S. 162 (2002) . . . . .	59, 61
Randolph v. State, 853 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 2003) . . . . .	60
Ring v. Arizona, 536 U.S. 584 (2002) . . . . .	14
Rose v. State, 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	44
Schwab v. State, 814 So. 402 (Fla. 2002) . . . . .	43, 53

<b>Cases (cont.)</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
Spencer v. State, 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	11
State v. Duncan, 894 So. 2d 817 (2004) . . . . .	44, 51, 53
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984) . . . . .	40, 47 50
Wright v. State, 857 So. 861 (Fla. 2003) . . . . .	59
 <b>Constitutional Provisions</b>	
Art. V, Sec. 3(b), Fla. Const. . . . .	10
Amend. V, U.S. Const. . . . .	14
Amend. VI, U.S. Const. . . . .	14, 51
 <b>Statutes</b>	
Sec. 921.141, Fla. Stat. (1997) . . . . .	11
Sec. 921.141(5)(a), Fla. Stat. (1997) . . . . .	12
 <b>Rules of Court</b>	
Fla. R. of App. P. 9.030(a)(1)(A)(i) . . . . .	10
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(d) . . . . .	65

<b>Rules of Court (cont.)</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850(g) . . . . .	10
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851 . . . . .	8, 10, 16, 43, 58
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851(c) . . . . .	57
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.852 . . . . .	57
